
Status Flag of vessel Flag code TOTAL Active Inactive Inoperative P20m SWOn SWOs ALBn ALBs Trop SWOm ALBm Carr BFTc BFTo TOTAL

CP Albania ALB 10 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Algerie DZA 766 441 325 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 439 0 0 0 0 443

Angola AGO 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Belize BLZ 58 24 32 2 24 3 3 11 10 19 0 0 1 0 0 71

Brazil BRA 140 46 94 0 46 0 7 0 6 46 0 0 0 0 0 105

Canada CAN 156 2 154 0 2 2 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 8

Cape Verde CPV 25 1 24 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6

China PR CHN 89 41 40 8 41 41 41 21 41 41 0 0 0 2 0 228

Curaçao CUW 20 13 7 0 8 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 5 0 0 21

Côte d'Ivoire CIV 20 19 1 0 19 19 19 19 19 19 0 0 0 0 0 114

EU.Croatia EU.HRV 315 203 112 0 84 0 0 0 0 0 102 0 0 12 59 257

EU.Cyprus EU.CYP 91 47 44 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 27 45 0 19 1 101

EU.Denmark EU.DNK 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

EU.España EU.ESP 3815 1143 1939 733 649 4 1 172 1 309 64 65 2 415 125 1807

EU.France EU.FRA 15234 11511 3715 8 148 34 11 54 11 42 4469 8 0 10087 0 14864

EU.Germany EU.DEU 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

EU.Greece EU.GRC 1679 370 1294 15 73 0 0 0 0 0 297 324 0 52 0 746

EU.Ireland EU.IRL 102 42 59 1 42 0 0 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 78

EU.Italy EU.ITA 11087 2513 8416 158 501 0 0 0 0 0 1944 478 0 30 88 3041

EU.Lithuania EU.LTU 15 8 3 4 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

EU.Malta EU.MLT 896 685 209 2 52 0 0 0 0 0 616 161 0 21 67 917

EU.Netherlands EU.NLD 15 9 6 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 9

EU.Portugal EU.PRT 604 80 514 10 77 36 7 69 23 74 0 0 0 0 6 292

EU.United Kingdom EU.UK 327 4 322 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Egypt EGY 10 3 7 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

El Salvador SLV 5 5 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 9

FR.St Pierre et Miquelon FR.SPM 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4

Ghana GHA 55 39 15 1 37 0 0 0 0 37 0 0 2 0 0 76

Guatemala GTM 3 2 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4

Guinée Rep. GIN 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Honduras HND 6 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Iceland ISL 12 1 11 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2

Japan JPN 519 197 0 322 193 193 193 193 193 193 0 0 4 36 4 1202

Korea Rep. KOR 222 63 159 0 59 13 13 12 13 12 0 0 4 3 0 129

Liberia LBR 37 27 9 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 0 8 35

Libya LBY 86 43 43 0 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 52

Maroc MAR 4309 4007 299 3 832 827 0 0 0 0 3175 0 0 0 0 4834

Mauritania MRT 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mexico MEX 36 21 15 0 15 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 35

Namibia NAM 44 21 17 6 21 0 20 0 20 8 0 0 0 0 0 69

Norway NOR 5 2 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 4

Panama PAN 191 99 92 0 56 0 0 0 0 46 0 0 45 0 11 158

Philippines PHL 26 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Russian Federation RUS 26 18 8 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18

Senegal SEN 32 25 6 1 21 8 8 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 62

Sierra Leone SLE 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

South Africa ZAF 89 46 43 0 46 0 2 0 2 45 0 0 0 0 0 95

St. Vincent and Grenadines VCT 40 5 34 1 5 5 0 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 25

Syria SYR 22 2 20 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Trinidad and Tobago TTO 32 14 17 1 14 12 0 4 3 14 0 0 0 0 0 47

Tunisie TUN 964 823 138 3 12 0 0 0 0 0 811 0 0 0 11 834

Turkey TUR 7764 336 7425 3 71 0 0 0 0 0 235 103 0 0 0 409

U.S.A. USA 1828 459 1348 21 458 458 0 458 0 115 0 0 0 0 0 1489

UK.Bermuda UK.BMU 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

UK.Sta Helena UK.SHN 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Uruguay URY 10 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Vanuatu VUT 23 0 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Venezuela VEN 136 42 92 2 42 42 0 42 0 42 0 0 0 0 0 168

NCC Chinese Taipei TAI 189 84 104 1 84 63 76 63 76 55 0 0 0 0 0 417

Guyana GUY 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Suriname SUR 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NCO Bahamas BHS 23 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 0 0 23

Colombia COL 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ecuador ECU 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Saint Kitts and Nevis KNA 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Singapore SGP 4 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2

Tuvalu TUV 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

52244 23614 27322 1308 3845 1762 402 1163 424 1185 12179 1184 116 10680 390 33330

PWG_401_TABLES

Number of vessels registered Number of vessels authorised in each list

Table 1. Number of vessels registered (total, active, inactive, inoperative) by flag CPC, and, number of vessels authorised in each list (source: ICCAT vessel record database, as of 2018-10-

24)./Tableau 1. Nombre de navires enregistrés (total, actif, inactif, non opérationnel par CPC de pavillon et nombre de navires autorisés dans chaque liste (source: base de données ICCAT de 

registres de navires au 2018-10-24)./Tabla 1. Número de buques registrados (total, activos, inactivos, no operativos) por CPC del pabellón y número de buques autorizados en cada lista (fuente: 

base de datos del registro de buques de ICCAT, a 2018-10-24).

TOTAL



CPC status Flag of vessel NatRegNo VessName Owner Operator Isscfv Isscfg Length Tonnage IRCS IntRegNo

CP Albania 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 75 75

Algerie 766 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 24 4 54

Angola 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

Belize 58 0 0 19 19 0 2 0 0 58 0 33

Brazil 140 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 140 48 74

Canada 156 0 0 96 15 0 0 0 0 9 22 44

Cape Verde 25 0 0 0 48 0 0 0 0 25 44 88

China PR 89 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 89 2 27

Curaçao 20 0 0 0 0 20 25 0 0 20 0 0

Côte d'Ivoire 20 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 20 0 5

EU.Croatia 315 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 126 4 37

EU.Cyprus 91 8 0 2 12 2 11 2 2 26 12 58

EU.Denmark 2 100 0 0 100 100 100 0 0 2 0 100

EU.España 3815 0 0 0 0 64 52 0 0 920 0 53

EU.France 15234 0 0 18 12 6 6 0 0 293 3 62

EU.Germany 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0

EU.Greece 1679 0 0 13 19 0 0 0 0 106 2 73

EU.Ireland 102 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 87 2 43

EU.Italy 11087 0 0 27 26 0 0 0 0 860 0 83

EU.Lithuania 15 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 15 0 33

EU.Malta 896 1 0 2 3 2 3 0 0 70 1 54

EU.Netherlands 15 13 0 13 13 13 13 7 7 14 0 14

EU.Portugal 604 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 120 0 41

EU.United Kingdom 327 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 325 0 70

Egypt 10 20 0 0 20 20 20 0 0 5 20 40

El Salvador 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0

FR.St Pierre et Miquelon 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Ghana 55 0 0 0 5 0 4 0 0 55 4 15

Guatemala 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0

Guinée Rep. 4 0 0 0 75 0 25 0 0 4 0 75

Honduras 6 17 0 0 17 17 17 0 0 6 0 83

Iceland 12 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 5 0 20

Japan 519 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 519 0 42

Korea Rep. 222 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 222 0 30

Liberia 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 0 0

Libya 86 8 0 6 10 8 8 6 6 81 16 44

Maroc 4309 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 882 2 98

Mauritania 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mexico 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 15 44

Namibia 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 0 53

Norway 5 0 0 20 20 0 0 0 0 5 0 0

Panama 191 1 0 1 2 3 8 1 1 180 0 50

Philippines 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 4 54

Russian Federation 26 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 26 0 0

Senegal 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 25

Sierra Leone 5 0 0 0 0 20 20 0 0 5 0 100

South Africa 89 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 0 64

St. Vincent and Grenadines 40 0 0 3 8 3 28 0 0 40 0 58

Syria 22 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 4 50 75

Trinidad and Tobago 32 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 31 75

Tunisie 964 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 114 7 32

Turkey 7764 0 0 22 23 1 1 0 0 548 9 73

U.S.A. 1828 1 0 4 54 0 0 0 0 1311 29 72

UK.Bermuda 1 100 0 100 100 100 100 0 0 1 0 100

UK.Sta Helena 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 100

Uruguay 10 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 100

Vanuatu 23 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 23 0 52

Venezuela 136 2 0 0 44 0 0 0 0 135 1 46

NCC Chinese Taipei 189 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 189 0 23

Guyana 1 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 1 0 100

Suriname 1 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 1 100 100

NCO Bahamas 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 0 0

Colombia 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 100

Ecuador 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Saint Kitts and Nevis 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 100

Singapore 4 0 0 0 0 0 75 0 0 4 0 50

Tuvalu 1 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 1 0 0

52244 92 22 8016 8160 3553 3236 55 55 8045 604 5047

0.2 0.0 15 16 7 6 0 0 8 63

Table 2. Number of vessel registered in the ICCAT vessel record (by flag CPC) with the ratio (%) of incompleteness in important vessel attributes (source: ICCAT vessel record database, as of 2018-10-24)./Tableau 2. Nombre de navires 

enregistrés dans le registre de navires de l'ICCAT (par la CPC du pavillon) avec un taux d'incomplétude (%) des attributs de navires importants (source: base de données ICCAT de registres de navires, au 2018-10-24)./Tabla 2. Número de 

buques resigtrados en el registro de buques de ICCAT (por CPC del pabellón) con la ratio (%) de información incompleta en las caracterísitcas de buques importantes (fuente: base de datos del registro de buques de ICCAT, a 2018-10-14).

Overall incompleteness ratio (%) 

Vessels with LOA >= 20 meters

TOTAL vessels (number)

All vessels registered

Incompleteness (%)TOTAL TOTAL Incompleteness (%)



Active IMO LRN JUS WOD UNK IMO LRN JUS WOD UNK Active IMO

CP Albania 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Algerie 766 4 2 0 2 0 0 50 0 50 0 0 0 0

Angola 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0

Belize 58 24 24 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 1 1

Brazil 140 46 30 0 7 9 0 65 0 15 20 0 0 0

Canada 156 2 2 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cape Verde 25 1 1 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0

China PR 89 41 41 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0

Curaçao 20 8 8 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 5 5

Côte d'Ivoire 20 19 19 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0

EU.Croatia 315 84 66 0 0 18 0 79 0 0 21 0 0 0

EU.Cyprus 91 9 8 0 1 0 0 89 0 11 0 0 0 0

EU.Denmark 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

EU.España 3815 649 389 0 251 9 0 60 0 39 1 0 2 2

EU.France 15234 148 104 0 42 2 0 70 0 28 1 0 0 0

EU.Germany 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

EU.Greece 1679 73 28 0 42 3 0 38 0 58 4 0 0 0

EU.Ireland 102 42 41 0 0 1 0 98 0 0 2 0 0 0

EU.Italy 11087 501 126 0 319 55 1 25 0 64 11 0.2 0 0

EU.Lithuania 15 8 8 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0

EU.Malta 896 52 27 0 23 2 0 52 0 44 4 0 0 0

EU.Netherlands 15 7 7 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 2 2

EU.Portugal 604 77 63 0 9 5 0 82 0 12 6 0 0 0

EU.United Kingdom 327 4 4 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0

Egypt 10 3 3 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0

El Salvador 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0

FR.St Pierre et Miquelon 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ghana 55 37 37 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 2 2

Guatemala 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0

Guinée Rep. 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Honduras 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Iceland 12 1 1 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0

Japan 519 193 193 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 4 4

Korea Rep. 222 59 59 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 4 4

Liberia 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 27

Libya 86 43 36 0 1 6 0 84 0 2 14 0 0 0

Maroc 4309 832 14 0 15 803 0 2 0 2 97 0 0 0

Mauritania 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mexico 36 15 11 0 4 0 0 73 0 27 0 0 0 0

Namibia 44 21 18 0 2 1 0 86 0 10 5 0 0 0

Norway 5 2 2 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0

Panama 191 56 22 0 29 5 0 39 0 52 9 0 45 45

Philippines 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Russian Federation 26 18 18 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0

Senegal 32 21 20 0 1 0 0 95 0 5 0 0 0 0

Sierra Leone 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

South Africa 89 46 26 0 6 14 0 57 0 13 30 0 0 0

St. Vincent and Grenadines 40 5 5 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0

Syria 22 2 1 0 0 1 0 50 0 0 50 0 0 0

Trinidad and Tobago 32 14 2 0 12 0 0 14 0 86 0 0 0 0

Tunisie 964 12 12 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0

Turkey 7764 71 37 0 33 0 1 52 0 46 0 1 0 0

U.S.A. 1828 458 104 29 325 0 0 23 6 71 0 0 0 0

UK.Bermuda 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

UK.Sta Helena 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0

Uruguay 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Vanuatu 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Venezuela 136 42 39 0 3 0 0 93 0 7 0 0 0 0

NCC Chinese Taipei 189 84 84 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0

Guyana 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Suriname 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NCO Bahamas 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 23

Colombia 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ecuador 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Saint Kitts and Nevis 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Singapore 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Tuvalu 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

52244 3845 1752 29 1128 934 2 45.6 0.8 29.3 24.3 0.1 116 116

Active in 

Carrier list (Carr)

Table 3. Number of vessels registered, active in the positive list (P20m) with International registry number (IntRegNo) type, active in the Carrier list (all with IMO number), by flag CPC (source: ICCAT vessel 

record, as of 2018-10-24)./Tableau 3. Nombre de navires immatriculés, actifs dans la liste positive (P20m) de type numéro d'enregistrement international (IntRegNo), actifs dans la liste de navires de charge 

(tous avec le numéro IMO), par CPC de pavillon (source: registre de navires ICCAT, au 2018-10-24)./Tabla 3. Número de buques registrados y activos en la lista positiva (P20 m) con número de registor 

internacional (IntRegNo), activos en la lista de buques de transporte (todos con el número OMI) por CPC del pabellón (fuente: registro de buques de ICCAT, a 2018-10-14).

TOTAL

numberVessels 

registered
ratio (%)

Active in P20m (positive list ) by "IntRegNo" type

Flag of VesselCPC 

status


